
Grant Applications: Requested Granted

Alzheimers Society Southland $20,000 $10,000

Aqua Health Inc $3,000 $2,100

Chamber of Commerce Southland $3,000 $1,500

Conductive Education Southern Charitable Trust $20,000 $15,000

Diabetes NZ Southland $15,000 $8,000

English Language Partners NZ Trust $7,000 $3,000

Invercargill Harness Racing Club Inc $15,000 $10,000

Kew Bowling Club Inc $1,400 $1,400

Love Local Charitable Trust $4,000 $4,000

Nga Kete Matauranga Pounamu Charitable Trust $10,000 $5,000

RMH South Island Trust $5,000 $5,000

Southern Institute of Technology $10,000 $9,000

Southland Badminton Association $7,000 $2,800

Southland Literacy Association $6,840 $6,000

Southland Tennis Association Inc $65,000 $58,000

Spirit Army $30,000 $5,000

Sport Southland $50,000 $50,000

St Mary's Invercargill Central Parish $200 $200

Strings of Southland Charitable Trust $3,490 $2,200

Windsor North School BOT $2,500 $2,500

Youth Development Southland Region Trust $25,000 $25,000

YMCA of Invercargill Charitable Trust $40,000 $35,000

Scholarships for New Zealand Representatives:

   Touch Southland - Josh Murrell $700 $700

Grant declined in full:

Chatbus - Pressure on funds

Greenlight Innovations Ltd - Pressure on funds

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.

NOVEMBER 2019                                                                                                             

Grants Approved     $261,400

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from discussion and voting 

(1) Mike Mika declared an interest in Youth Development Southland Region Trust. 

(2) Angela Newell declared an interest in the English Language Partners NZ Trust application. 


